505414885 04/07/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5461675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MYCOAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION	04/01/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S.T. CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4-10, SHIMO OCHIAI 1-CHOME	
Internal Address:	SHINJUKU-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	161-8540	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D517204
Patent Number:	D526722
Patent Number:	D526721
Patent Number:	D526720
Patent Number:	D527829

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)962-0011

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026592930

correspondence@kqhpatentlaw.com, dlabriny@kqhpatentlaw.com, Email:

mquintos@kqhpatentlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** KRATZ, QUNTOS & HANSON, LLP

Address Line 1: 1420 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040437
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEL R. QUINTOS
SIGNATURE:	/Mel R. Quintos/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=MYCOAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION\_ASN\_438.437.439.440.436#page1.tif source=MYCOAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION\_ASN\_438.437.439.440.436#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MYCOAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 388, Minagawajounai-cho, Tochigi-shi, Tochigi, Japan 328-0067, owns the entire rights, titles and interests in the inventions described and claimed in United States Patent Numbers set forth in the attached Exhibit A by virtue of deeds of assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, MYCOAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION (hereafter ASSIGNOR) wishes to assign and transfer its entire undivided rights, titles and interests in said inventions and said United States Design Patent Numbers as set forth in the attached Exhibit A to S.T. Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized under laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 4-10, Shimo Ochiai 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan, 161-8540, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR'S entire undivided rights, titles and interests in said inventions and said United States Design Patent Numbers set forth in the attached Exhibit A;

Now THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire undivided rights, titles and interests in said inventions and said United States Design Patent Numbers as set forth in the attached Exhibit A or from any continuations, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues or reexaminations thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal	
this /st day of April	2019
Assignor: MYCOAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION	
By: Iditalia Claui	·····
Name: Hitoshi USUl	
Title: President	<b>-</b>

# EXHIBIT A

**RECORDED: 04/07/2019** 

Patent Number	Issue Date	Reel Number	Frame Number
		A STATE OF THE STA	
D517,204	03-14-2006	015764	0137
D526,722	08-15-2006	015772	0554
D526,721	08-15-2006	015764	0111
D526,720	08-15-2006	015764	0131
D527,829	09-05-2006	015764	0108
			ZAFFLYYYY
NAMES OF THE PERSON OF THE PER			